4 Armoire métallique deux portes 4

5 Photocopieur A4 2

3. Délai de livraison et montant prévisionnel
Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d'ouvrage pour la livraison des mobiliers/matériel est de quarante-cinq (45) jours.

Le coût prévisionnel s'élève à 12 500 000 (douze millions cinq cent mille) FCFA.

4. Participation et origine

La participation à la présente consultation est ouverte aux Entreprises de droit camerounais disposant d'une expérience dans
le domaine concerné.

5. Financement

Les présentes prestations sont financées par le BIP MINEPAT, exercice 2024.

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par une banque de premier
ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO, d'un montant de deux cent
cinquante mille (250 000) FCFA ; cette caution doit rester valable trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres.

7  Consultation du Dossier de Consultation

Le dossier peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables à la Direction Généraie de ia MEADEN dès publication du présent avis.

[...]

Provislonal surety
Each bidder must attach to his administrative documents, a bid bond drawn up by a first-rate bank approved by the Ministry
in charge of finance and the list of which appears in document 12 of the DAO, in the amount of two thousand two hundred
and fifty thousand (250 000) FCFA; these guarantees must remain valid forthirty (30) days beyond the original date of validity
of the offers.

7 Consultation of the Call for Tenders Dossier

The fiie can be consulted during working hours at the General Management of MEADEN as soon as this notice is
published.

8. Acquisition of the Tender File

The consultation file can be obtained from the General Management of MEADEN upon publication of this notice upon
présentation of a receipt for payment of a non-refundabie sum of fifteen thousand (15,000) FCFA payable to BICEC: CAS-
ARMP N'IOOOl 06860 97568660001 - 28 .

9. Submission of offers

Each offer written in French or in English in seven (07) copies including the original and six (06) copies marked as such must reach the
General Management of MEADEN no later than March 5,2024 at 10 a.m.